04-22	2-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce
u rorm r 10-1393	U.S. Department of Commerce
Docket No. 13140-316 APR 1 2 1999	
To the Hon. Corposissioner of Patrits 1010	16379 :iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (RADE MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOH A. BENCKISER GMBH	Name: BENCKISER N.V.
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes _XX No	Internal Address:
110	WORLD TRADE CENTER AA
	SCHIPHOL BOULEVARD 229 NL-1118 BH AIRPORT
	THE NETHELANDS
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes
X Assignment Merger	XX No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/983,620	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning	d? Yes XXX No 6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1
Name: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP	
ATTN: ALAN P. BLOCK	
Internal Address: 38th Floor	
Internal Address. Sour Floor	
Street Address 2029 Century Park East	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067	X Enclosed
	Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number:
	16-2230
	8
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE 8
9. Statement and signature.	92000
	on is true and correct and any a ached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Name of Person Signing: Alan P. Block Signa	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joh. A. Benckiser GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having its principal offices at Benckiserplatz 1, D-67059, Ludwigshafen, Germany, owns all right, title and interest in and to Dish Washer Product in Tablet Form for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 08/983,620, filed April 10, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Benckiser N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having its principal offices at World Trade Center AA, Schiphol Boulevard 229, NL-1118 BH Schiphol Airpot, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by said Benckiser N.V., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Joh A. Benckiser GmbH has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Benckiser N.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

Joh. A. Benckiser GmbH hereby authorizes said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, Joh. A. Benckiser GmbH does hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Joh. A. Benckiser GmbH will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, I,	, have
hereunto set my hand and affixed my se December , 1998.	eal on behalf of said corporation this 14th day of
	JOH. A. BENCKISER GMBH
	By:
On this day of	1998, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person
described in and who executed the forego	oing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the
Witness	

◆TC2. 284637 v01 6/11/98

Beglaubigt wird hiermit die Echtheit der vorstehenden vor mir, Notar, vollzogenen Namensunterschriften der mir persönlich bekannten Beteiligten:

- 1. Herr Siegfried Feucht, Prokurist,
- 2. Herr Wilfried Hugel, Prokurist,

beide geschäftsansässig: Ludwig-Bertram-Straße 8 + 10 in 67059 Ludwigshafen,

beide hier handelnd für die Firma

Joh. A. Benckiser GmbH

mit dem Sitz in Ludwigshafen am Rhein.

Nach Einsichtnahme in das Handelsregister beim Amtsgericht Ludwigshafen am Rhein von heute stelle ich, Notar, hiermit fest, daß Herr Feucht und Herr Hugel als Gesamtprokuristen in Gemeinschaft zur Vertretung der Firma Joh. A. Benckiser GmbH berechtigt sind (nkb 201 Audwigshafen am Rhein, den 6. Januar 1999 (Kämmerer) sind (HRB 2540 Lu).

Notár

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- 1. Land:Bundesrepublik Deutschland Diese öffentliche Urkunde
- 2. ist unterschrieben von Notar
 K ä m m e r e r
- 3. in seiner Eigenschaft als öffentlicher Notar
- 4. sie ist versehen mit dem Siegel/Stempel des(der) Notars Lothar Kämmerer in Ludwigshafen am Rhein

Bestätigt

- 5. in Frankenthal (Pfalz)
- 6. am 19. Januar 1999
- 7. durch den Präsidenten des Landgerichts
- 8. unter Nr. 91 E b 19-27/99
- 9. Siegel/Stempel: 10. Unterschrift

(Werner Tholey)

Kostenvermerk: Gebühr 102.50 DM

RECORDED: 04/12/1999